# 501775707 01/04/2012

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
FIBERID LLC	06/21/2010

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Josef Berger
Street Address:	441 Radcliff
City:	Santa Clara
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95051

Name:	Herzel Laor
Street Address:	2975 Lafayette Drive
City:	Boulder
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80305

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6002331

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

 Fax Number:
 (303)863-0223

 Phone:
 3038639700

Email: Iroberts@sheridanross.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Sheridan Ross P.C.
Address Line 1: 1560 Broadway
Address Line 2: Suite 1200

Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80202

**PATENT** 

REEL: 027478 FRAME: 0363

**1** \$40.00 60

501775707

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5881-10
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Matthew R. Ellsworth
Total Attachments: 1 source=ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif	

PATENT REEL: 027478 FRAME: 0364

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, FiberID IIc, a Colorado Limited Liability Corporation, is the owner of an interest in and to U.S. Patent No. 6,002,331, entitled "METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR IDENTIFYING AND TRACKING CONNECTIONS OF COMMUNICATION LINES", issued on December 14, 1999:

WHEREAS, Josef Berger, an individual residing at 441 Radcliff, Santa Clara CA 95051 and Herzel Laor, an individual residing at 2975 Lafayette Drive, Boulder CO 80305, are desirous of jointly acquiring said interest of FiberID IIc;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for certain good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, FiberID IIc does sell, assign and transfer to Josef Berger and Herzel Laor jointly, their successors, legal representatives and assigns, the aforesaid Patent. FiberID Ilc warrants that no assignment has been made of the Patent to any other party and is under no obligation to make any assignment of the Patent to any other party.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Assignment as of the last day indicated hereunder.

FiberID llc

Name: Herzel Laor Title: Manager

Date: 21 June 2010

Josef Berger Jose/ Berger Date: 2010-06-06

**PATENT REEL: 027478 FRAME: 0365** 

RECORDED: 01/04/2012